

MACP No.156/20  
CNR No. DLET01-004616-2020  
Usha & Ors. Vs. Siddharth & Ors.

20.03.2021

Present : Petitioner No.1 in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Arun Yadav.  
R-1 and R-2 in person.  
Mohd Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the petitioner.

It is mentioned on behalf of the petitioner that inadvertently the Magma HDI GIC Ltd was impleaded as insurer instead of ICICI Lombard GIC Ltd. In the DAR matter filed today, ICICI Lombard GIC Ltd is mentioned as insurer. Accordingly, **as requested ICICI Lombard GIC Ltd is substituted in place of Magma HDI GIC Ltd in view of order 1 Rule 10 CPC.** Amended memo of parties be filed on the next date.

Copy of petition be supplied to the respondents, who have been produced by IO in connection with DAR case.

It is submitted that the DAR matter related to the present case is also listed for today. The DAR matter stands merged with the present claim petition and be tagged with this file.

To come up for filing of written statement and further proceedings on **07.05.2021**.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/20.03.2021**