

MACP No. 156/2020  
CNR No. DLET01-004616-2020  
Usha & Ors. vs. Sidhartha & Ors.

20.11.2021

Present : Proxy counsel for petitioners.  
R1 in person with counsel Sh. Arun Kumar Sharma.  
R2 in person with counsel Sh. Vinay Kumar.  
Sh. Mohd. Rafi, counsel for R3/ insurer.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed by R2.

After the last date, R1 filed WS. Copy supplied.

It is mentioned by R1/ driver that he was having DL at the time of accident and since it was misplaced, he be given sometime to trace its details. Granted. Details of DL be filed by the next date.

It is mentioned by R2 that he has not filed received copy of petition till date. In view of this, in case, copy of petition and documents are not supplied to R2/ counsel within 15 days against acknowledgement in writing, petitioner shall be burdened with heavy cost and thereafter, WS be filed by R2, within 4 weeks.

Put up for further proceedings on 18.02.2022.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**20.11.2021**