

MACP No.156/20  
Usha & Ors. Vs. Siddharth & Ors.

12.12.2023

Present : Sh. Raman Mudgil, Ld. Counsel for petitioners with P-1.  
Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-1.  
Sh. Anuj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-2 (through VC).  
Mohd. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

PW1 examined and discharged.

Be put up for remaining PE / RE on **23.02.2024**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/12.12.2023**