

19 MACT 156/20  
USHA ORS Vs. SIDDHARTH ORS

**23/02/2024**

**One regular Steno is on CCL from 19.02.2024 to  
06.03.2024.**

**Present:** Sh. G.D. Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for petitioner as main counsel is not available today. In view of default on the part of petitioner is leading evidence today, on request of Ld. Counsel for R3, interest on compensation if any, awarded in future, stands waived till PE is completed.

Be put up for PE by way of last and final opportunity on  
**28.05.2024.**

**(Mayuri Singh)**

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**

**23/02/2024**