

MACP No.156/20  
Usha & Ors. Vs. Siddharth & ors.

28.05.2024

Present : Sh. Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.  
Sh. Arvind Maurya, Ld. Counsel for R-1  
Sh. Anuj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-2 (through VC)  
R-2 in person.  
Mohd. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Steps not taken by the petitioner for summoning of witness and no PW is present today. Last opportunity is granted to petitioner to lead evidence. Steps be taken within a week.

Put up for PE on **18.10.2024**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/28.05.2024**