

22 MACT 156/20
USHA ORS Vs. SIDDHARTH ORS

18/10/2024

Present: Sh. Dishant Kaushik, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Arvind Maurya, Ld. Counsel for R1.
Sh. Anuj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R2.
Md. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

PW2 is examined, cross-examined and discharged. On request, PE is closed. Statement of Ld. Proxy Counsel has been recorded in this regard.

Be put up for RE on **05.12.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
18/10/2024