

37 MACT 156/20
USHA ORS Vs. SIDDHARTH ORS

05/12/2024

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Arvind Maurya, Ld. Counsel for R1.

R2 in person.

None for R3/Insurer.

R2 has filed his evidence by way of affidavit and directed to supply copy of the same to Md. Rafi , Ld. Counsel for R3/Insuer, who has just appeared and copy be placed on record for petitioner as well as other respondent.

Be put up for RE on **01.03.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
05/12/2024