

53 MACT 156/20
USHA ORS Vs. SIDDHARTH ORS

01/03/2025

One of the Stenos is on CCL from 24.02.2025 to 01.03.2025

Present: Sh. G.D. Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Sh. Arun Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R1.
Sh. Anuj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R2 through VC.
Md. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for R2.

Be put up for RE on behalf of R2 by way of last
opportunity and RE on behalf of further respondents as well for
04.06.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
01/03/2025