

37 MACT 156/20
USHA ORS Vs. SIDDHARTH ORS

04.06.2025

Present: Sh. Ratan Singh Saini, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Arun Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R1.
Sh. Anuj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R2 alongwith R2.
Md. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Evidence by way of affidavit of R1 is filed. Taken on record.

R2W1 and R3W1 are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

On request, RE stands closed on behalf of R2 & R3.

Be put up for RE on behalf of R1 on **28.08.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
04.06.2025