

29 MACT 156/20
USHA ORS Vs. SIDDHARTH ORS

26.11.2025

Present: Sh. Raman Mudgil, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Arvind, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R1 through VC.
R1 & R2 in person.
Sh. Mohd. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Matter is at the stage of RE on behalf of R1.

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of Ld. Proxy Counsel for R1 as his main counsel is not available today due to personal difficulty.
Heard and allowed.

On request, be put up for RE on **13.03.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
26.11.2025